PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name, address and date of execution previously recorded on Reel 021693 Frame 0717. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction from "Vantrix Corp., 1425 Blvd" to "Ecole at 1100 Rue"; and execution date from 07/31/2008 to 02/17/2010.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Coulombe	02/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecole de Technologie Superieure	
Street Address:	1100 Rue Notre-Dame Ouest	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C1K3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly
Address Line 1: PO Box 24001
Address Line 2: Hazeldean RPO

Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VT-037-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 5

source=VT-037-US-original-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0747 P \$40.00 1209/950

501242443

source=VT-037-US-original-assignment#page2.tif source=VT-037-US-original-assignment#page3.tif source=VT-037-US-new-assignment#page1.tif source=VT-037-US-recordation-form#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0748

FORM PTO 1585

RE(

10-15-2008

:T

103529872

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Stéphane COULOMBE	Name: VANTRIX CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes x No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1425 Boulevard René-Levesque Ouest Suite 1200 Montréal, Québec H3G 1T7			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:				
A. Patent Applications: 12/097,950 filed on June 18, 2008 Additional Numbers attr	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Y' TITLE: Multi-Users Real-Time Transcoding System and Method for Multimedia Sessions			
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is truefund carried and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Oleg F, Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing Signature October , 2008 Date				
Total Number of reges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	18/14/2008 DBYRNE 68880872 12997956 81 FC:8021 48.89 UP			
·				

PATENT

REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0749

Attorney Docket No. 40128/08701 (10074-046)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Stéphane COULOMBE 3660 Oxford Brossard, Québec J4Y 2V9 Canada Citizenship: Canada

(hereinafter also referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); have invented new and useful inventions and discoveries in "Multi-Users Real-Time Transcoding System and Method for Multimedia Sessions", for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on June 18, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/097,950 which claims priority to PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2006/002134 which was filed on December 27, 2006 and to U.S. Provisional Patent Appln. Serial No. 60/754,194 filed on December 28, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Vantrix Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having an office at 1425 Boulevard René-Levesque Ouest, Suite 1200, Montréal, Québec H3C-177, Canada, (hereinafter also referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments

Page 1 of 3

le

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0750 and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

RE

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

lay of July

Stéphane COULOMBE

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

(hereinafter "ETS"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

1100 Rue Notre-Dame Ouest, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 1K3

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

MULTI-USERS REAL-TIME TRANSCODING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTIMEDIA **SESSIONS**

as described in the US provisional application serial no. 60/754,194 filed on December 28, 2005, and International PCT application serial number PCT/CA2006/002134 filed on December 27, 2006, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid applications and corresponding regular applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (we) undertake without charges to ETS but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable ETS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to ETS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (we) the undersigned hereby authorize Dr. Victoria Donnelly, Reg. #44,185 (Customer No. 36630) whose full office address is P.O. Box 24001, Hazeldean RPO, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2M 2C3, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada this 17^{+h} day of February, 2010

hess

(witness to print name)

Stéphane COULOMBE

3660, Oxford

Brossard, Quebec CANADA J4Y 2V9

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED - EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada this 17th day of February, 2010

(witness to print name)

Jean BELANGER

Director, Technology Transfer Office

ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

1

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 07/23/2010